+–
+ –
Type of actuation
Series
VQZ 1 1 5  5 M C61
1 VQZ100 body width 10 mm
1
N.C.

Note) For 1(P), 3(R) of optional thread
type, refer to page 15.
VQZ100 / How to Order Manifold
VQZ100 / How to Order Valve
3 Port Solenoid Valve
Series VQZ100/200/300
Manifold Connector Kit
Note) For CE compliant
models, DC-type
only.
CE compliant
—
CE marked
Nil
Q
Body Ported
Plug Lead Unit
[Option]
2 stations
20 stations
8
Base model
Manifold
base
weight (g)
Applicable
stations
Applicable
solenoid
valve
Port size
1(P), 3(R) 2(A)
Piping specifications
Piping
direction
Series
Rc 1/8Top VQZ115VQZ100 2 to 20
stations
Rc 1/8Top VQZ2l2VQZ200 2 to 20
stations
C3 (for ø3.2)
C4 (for ø4)
C6 (for ø6)
M5 (M5 thread)
C4 (for ø4)
C6 (for ø6)
M5 (M5 thread)
C6 (for ø6)
C8 (for ø8)
C10 (for ø10)
Rc 1/4
Rc 1/4Top VQZ3l2VQZ300 2 to 20
stations
2 stations:
83
Addition per
station: 19
2 stations:
68
Addition per
station: 20
2 stations:
114
Addition per

3
Manifold Specifications
How to Order Manifold Assembly (Example)
D side
U side
Stations
10
Body Ported  Series VQZ100/200/300
45.2
(L
ea
d
w
ire
le
ng
th
)
70
.6
[7
7.
6]
44.9 [47.1]
A
pp
ro
x.
30
0
39.9
(Lead wire length)
59
.3
[6
6.
3]
54.7 [56.9]Approx. 300
(Station 1)(Station n)
20
(7
.5
)
(1
1)
Approx. 300
(Lead wire length)
1/8
[1(P), 3(R) port]8
15
46
.5
13
.4
16
.3
41
.2
44.9
C6: 44.1
N7: 47.9(3.2)
(6
6)
M5 x 0.8
(PE: Pilot EXH port)
1 P
R3
1P
R 3
2 x M5 x 0.8
(X: External pilot port)
<For external pilot>
One-touch fitting

Without lead wire:
(with connector and 2 sockets only)
How to Order
Include the connector assembly part number together with the part
number for the plug connector’s solenoid valve without connector.
AC
VQZ115-1LO1-M5-PR
SY100-30-1A-20
DC
VQZ115-5LO1-M5-PR
SY100-30-4A-20
Example) In case of 2000 mm of lead wire
When replacing only the pilot valve assembly, use caution
because it is not possible to convert to a V115 (DIN terminal)
from a V111 (Grommet, L-type, M-type), or vice versa.
Caution
V111
<Pilot valve assembly>
5 G
Manual override
None (Applicable to VQZ200/300)
Yes (Applicable to VQZ100)
Nil
M
V115 X110
<DIN terminal type (Applicable to the VQZ200/300)>
5 Y
Function
Electrical entry
Coil voltage
100 VAC (50/60 Hz)
200 VAC (50/60 Hz)
110 VAC (50/60 Hz)
220 VAC (50/60 Hz)
24 VDC
12 VDC
1
2
3
4
5
6
DIN terminal
DIN terminal without connector
DIN terminal with light/surge voltage suppressor
DIN terminal with surge voltage suppressor (DC specification)
DIN terminal with surge voltage suppressor, without connector
(DC specification)
Y
YO
YZ
YS Note)
YOS Note)
Light /surge
voltage